Index

Acanthis flammea
Accipiter nisus
Acrocephalus scirpaceus
Alauda arvensis

Alcedo atthis

Anas platyrhynchos
Anas strepera

Anthus spinoletta

Apus apus

Athene noctua

Beutelmeise
Birkenzeisig
Branta canadensis
Braunkehlchen
Bubo bubo
Buntspecht

Columba oenas

Delichon urbica
Dendrocopos major
Dorngrasmiicke
Dreizehenspecht

Eiderente

Eisvogel

Elster

Emberiza hortulana

Falco tinnunculus
Feldlerche
Flullseeschwalbe

Ganseséger
Gartenrotschwanz
Grauschnépper
Griinspecht

Hausrotschwanz
Hohltaube

Jynx torquilla

Index
42,44 47 Kanadagans
42, 43
166-168 Mauersegler
164-165 Mehlschwalbe
41 Mergus merganser
44 47 Monticola saxatilis
163-164 Muscicapa striata
61-67
41, 44 Ortolan
41
Parus atricapilla
42 Perdix perdix
42, 44, 47 Phoenicurus ochruros
42 Phoenicurus phoenicurus
125-137 Pica pica
77-95, 97-101 Picoides tridactylus
151-154 Picus viridis
70-71 Rebhuhn
Remiz pendulinus
42,43 Ringdrossel
151-154
41 Saxicola rubetra
139-144 Saxicola torquata
Schnatterente
159-162 Schwarzkehlchen
41 Somateria molissima
44,45 Sperber
41 Steinkauz
Steinrotel
41,42, 43 Sterna hirundo
164-166 Stockente

59-70, 168-171

1-38
41, 44, 45
42

42, 44, 47

44,45
70-71

41

Sylvia communis
Teichrohrsanger
Turdus torquatus
Turmfalke

Uhu

Weidenmeise
Wendehals

185

42

41, 44
42,43
1-38
155-158
42

41

44, 45
42,44, 47
44, 45
41, 44, 45
44, 45
139-144
42,44, 47

42, 44, 47
42
115-123

125-137

53-59

163-164

53-59

159-162
42,43

41

155-158
69-70,168-171
44, 47

41

166-168
115-123

41, 42, 43
77-95, 97-101
44, 45

41



ZOBODAT - www.zobodat.at

Zoologisch-Botanische Datenbank/Zoological-Botanical Database
Digitale Literatur/Digital Literature

Zeitschrift/dournal: Ornithologischer Anzeiger

Jahr/Year: 1995

Band/Volume: 34_2-3

Autor(en)/Author(s): Anonymus

Artikel/Article: Index 185


https://www.zobodat.at/publikation_series.php?id=20716
https://www.zobodat.at/publikation_volumes.php?id=38482
https://www.zobodat.at/publikation_articles.php?id=202239

